## 2021 Cambridge CoC

## **Project Scores and Ranks**

Project	Туре	Score	Amount	Cumulative Total	
HomeStart: Going Home PSH	PH - PSH	89	\$855,077	\$855,077	
Heading Home: Cambridge Stepping Stone PSH	PH - PSH	86	\$721,946	\$1,577,023	
HomeStart: Key PSH	PH - PSH	86	\$1,180,226	\$2,757,249	
Heading Home: Solid Ground PSH	PH - PSH	82	\$134,086	\$2,891,335	
TRA Consolidated	PH - PSH	77	\$333,981	\$3,225,316	
Heading Home: Cambridge Homeless to Housing PSH	PH - PSH	74	\$406,413	\$3,631,729	
AAC: Supportive Housing Ending Homelessness	PH - PSH	66	\$165,354	\$3,797,083	
PRA: YMCA SRO Project	PH - PSH	64	\$218,069	\$4,015,152	
Transition House: T-House PSH Consolidated	PH - PSH	63	\$350,511	\$4,365,663	
Bridge PSH Expansion	PH - PSH	61	\$128,177	\$4,493,840	
Cambridge Coordinated Intake	SSO - CI	67	\$515,075	\$5,008,915	
Cambridge Dedicated HMIS Consolidated	HMIS	67	\$35,000	\$5,043,915	
Transition House: T-House PSH Consolidated Expansion [BONUS]	PSH Exp	99	\$93,412	\$5,137,327	
TRA Consolidated Expansion [BONUS]	PSH Exp	98	\$13,366	\$5,150,693	
AAC: Supportive Housing Ending Homelessness Expansion [BONUS]	PSH Exp	98	\$21,275	\$5,171,968	
PRA: YMCA SRO Project [BONUS]	PSH Exp	98	\$28,789	\$5,200,757	
AAC: Youth Rapid Rehousing Project	PH - RRH	29	\$161,189	\$5,361,946	
Transition House: Rapid Rehousing Project	PH - RRH	27	\$138,941	\$5,500,887	
Bay Cove: Rapid Rehousing Project	PH - RRH - SC	51	\$212,618	\$5,713,505	TIER 1
Bay Cove: Rapid Rehousing Project	PH - RRH		\$156,842	\$5,870,347	TIER 2
Transition House: Rapid Rehousing Project Expansion [DV BONUS]	RRH Exp	99	\$115,236	\$5,985,583	
Cambridge Coordinated Intake Expansion [BONUS]	SSO - Exp	92	\$78,320	\$6,063,903	
HMIS Expansion [BONUS]	HMIS - Exp	NS	\$50,513	\$6,114,416	
FY 2019 CoC Planning Grant (not ranked)	Planning		\$171,405	\$6,285,821	
Tier 1 Maximum (100% of Annual Renewal Demand)				\$5,713,505	
Tier 2				\$400,911	
Planning Grant				\$171,405	
TOTAL APPLICATION REQUEST				\$6,285,821	
DV Bonus Request				\$115,236	
"Standard" Bonus Request				\$285,675	

"Standard"	Bonus	Request

## RANKING PRIORITIES

1. PSH Renewal

2. HUD Mandated Projects (HMIS, Coordinated Intake)

3. PSH Expansion

4. RRH Renewal

- 5. RRH Renewal subrecipient change
- 6. RRH Expansion

7. Other Expansion

Projects are ranked by score within each prioritized category.